502949280 08/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2995878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINICHI HORI	08/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14380849	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2022937060 Phone:

Email: rknight@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q213981	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER KNIGHT	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Knight/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q213981AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033604 FRAME: 0257 502949280

Assignment

Transmitter	ignor(s), have inven and Transmitt	ted certain improvements ing Method	in
and executed an appli August 7, 201	ication for Letters Pa	atent of the United States	of America therefor on
Whereas,	N	EC CORPORATION	, specimen processing and the specimen of the
	7-1	I, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-	ku,
	To	kyo 108-8001 Japan	
invention, and to any	United States paten	entire right, title, and interests to be obtained therefor;	
		deration, receipt whereof	transfer to the above named
invention disclosed the under 35 U.S.C. §119 any Letters Patent grasuccessors and assign necessary by the assigned to so by the assigned to the unit of the un	herein for the United and I/we request the anted upon the invertes; and I/we will exe gnee in connection to authorize and request	I States of America, include the Director – U.S. Patent antion set forth in the application without further consistent the United States appropriate the Constant of the United States of the United S	deration all papers deemed lication when called upon to
Dammarderania Avantus	a XIXXX XXInaliandan	TC 20027 2212 to invert	EMIUN, PLLC OF 2100
Pennsylvania Avenue (Application number	e, NW, Washington 14/380 849	, DC 20037-3213 to insert	here in parentheses
(Application number	14/380.849	, DC 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmat	here in parentheses
(Application number	14/380,849 filed	, DC 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmat 8/25/2014	here in parentheses ion number
(Application number 2634 and application number	14/380,849 	, DC 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmat 8/25/2014 on when known.	here in parentheses ion number
(Application number 2634 and application number Date: August 7,	14/380,849 filed ber of said application	, DC 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmat 8/25/2014 on when known.	here in parentheses ion number
(Application number 2634 and application number	14/380,849 filed ber of said application 2014 flum C s/ Shinichi HORI	, DC 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmat 8/25/2014 on when known.	here in parentheses ion number
(Application number 2634 and application number Date: August 7,	14/380,849 	, DC 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmat 8/25/2014 on when known.	here in parentheses ion number
(Application number 2634 and application number Date: August 7,	t	, DC 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmat 8/25/2014 on when known.	here in parentheses ion number
(Application number 2634 and application number 2634 and a	14/380,849 filed ber of said application 2014 flum C s/ Shinichi HORI	, DC 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmat 8/25/2014 on when known.	here in parentheses ion number
(Application number 2634 and application number Date: August 7, Date: Date:	t	, DC 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmat 8/25/2014 on when known.	here in parentheses ion number
(Application number 2634 and application number 2634 and a	t	, DC 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmat 8/25/2014 on when known.	here in parentheses ion number) the filing date
(Application number 2634 and application number 2634 and a	the standard	, DC 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmat 8/25/2014 on when known.	here in parentheses ion number) the filing date

PATENT REEL: 033604 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 08/25/2014